

CITY OF AKRON - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE - PUBLIC UTILITIES BUREAU - UTILITIES SERVICES DIVISION  
 SCHEDULE OF BIDS RECEIVED ON May 9, 2007 - CONTRACT 795-07, FURNISH AND INSTALL REPLACEMENT WATER MAINS

Engineer's Estimate \$1,050,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	Cementech, Inc.		Wingfoot Rental and Development Company, Inc.		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Liberta Construction d.b.a. Cioffi	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Contract Performance Bond	1.00	L.S.	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
2	Catch Basin or Inlet Removed	5.00	EACH	1.00	5.00	1.00	5.00	0.01	0.05	50.00	250.00	1.00	5.00
3	Borrow	25.00	C.Y.	1.00	25.00	25.00	625.00	0.01	0.25	12.00	300.00	0.01	0.25
4	Trenches for Water Services in Earth	2,180.00	C.Y.	16.00	34,880.00	5.00	10,900.00	0.01	21.80	5.00	10,900.00	25.00	54,500.00
5	Trenches for Water Services in Rock	50.00	C.Y.	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50	10.00	500.00	0.01	0.50
6	6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Installation Only)	0.00	L.F.		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
7	6" Ductile Iron Pipe (Furnish and Install)	5,720.00	L.F.	35.00	200,200.00	35.00	200,200.00	51.00	291,720.00	47.84	273,644.80	36.00	205,920.00
8	8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Installation Only)	0.00	L.F.		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	8" Ductile Iron Pipe (Furnish and Install)	1,575.00	L.F.	40.00	63,000.00	39.50	62,212.50	55.00	86,625.00	54.46	85,774.50	40.00	63,000.00
10	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Installation Only)	0.00			0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	12" Ductile Iron Pipe (Furnish and Install)	4,520.00	L.F.	48.00	216,960.00	47.75	215,830.00	65.00	293,800.00	67.09	303,246.80	50.00	226,000.00
12	16" Ductile Iron Pipe (Installation Only)	0.00	L.F.		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
13	16" Ductile Iron Pipe (Furnish and Install)	415.00	L.F.	63.00	26,145.00	71.00	29,465.00	68.00	28,220.00	82.97	34,432.55	65.00	26,975.00
14	16" Butterfly Valve	3.00	EACH	1,900.00	5,700.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,650.00	4,950.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
15	4" Valve	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
16	6" Valve	47.00	EACH	485.00	22,795.00	480.00	22,560.00	475.00	22,325.00	600.00	28,200.00	440.00	20,680.00
17	8" Valve	9.00	EACH	700.00	6,300.00	720.00	6,480.00	725.00	6,525.00	870.00	7,830.00	725.00	6,525.00
18	10" Valve	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
19	12" Valve	4.00	EACH	1,255.00	5,020.00	1,355.00	5,420.00	1,350.00	5,400.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
20	12" 22½ Deg. Bend	1.00	EACH	285.00	285.00	330.00	330.00	0.01	0.01	420.00	420.00	0.01	0.01
21	16" 22½ Deg. Bend	1.00	EACH	555.00	555.00	645.00	645.00	0.01	0.01	950.00	950.00	0.01	0.01
22	6" 11¼ Deg. Bend	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
23	12" 11¼ Deg. Bend	1.00	EACH	295.00	295.00	330.00	330.00	0.01	0.01	420.00	420.00	0.01	0.01
24	16" 11¼ Deg. Bend	1.00	EACH	555.00	555.00	645.00	645.00	0.01	0.01	950.00	950.00	0.01	0.01
25	6" 22.5 Deg. Bend	1.00	EACH	145.00	145.00	140.00	140.00	0.01	0.01	180.00	180.00	0.01	0.01
26	8" 22.5 Deg. Bend	3.00	EACH	185.00	555.00	192.00	576.00	0.01	0.03	250.00	750.00	0.01	0.03
27	4" 45 Deg. Bend	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
28	6" 45 Deg. Bend	41.00	EACH	145.00	5,945.00	141.00	5,781.00	0.01	0.41	180.00	7,380.00	100.00	4,100.00
29	8" 45 Deg. Bend	16.00	EACH	185.00	2,960.00	192.00	3,072.00	0.01	0.16	260.00	4,160.00	142.00	2,272.00
30	12" 45 Deg. Bend	4.00	EACH	295.00	1,180.00	330.00	1,320.00	0.01	0.04	450.00	1,800.00	260.00	1,040.00
31	16" 45 Deg. Bend	6.00	EACH	555.00	3,330.00	645.00	3,870.00	0.01	0.06	950.00	5,700.00	545.00	3,270.00
32	6" 90 Deg. Bend	17.00	EACH	145.00	2,465.00	193.00	3,281.00	0.01	0.17	180.00	3,060.00	107.00	1,819.00
33	8" 90 Deg. Bend	1.00	EACH	205.00	205.00	200.00	200.00	0.01	0.01	260.00	260.00	0.01	0.01
34	6"X4" Reducer	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
35	8"x6" Reducer	1.00	EACH	165.00	165.00	140.00	140.00	0.01	0.01	320.00	320.00	0.01	0.01

CITY OF AKRON - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE - PUBLIC UTILITIES BUREAU - UTILITIES SERVICES DIVISION  
 SCHEDULE OF BIDS RECEIVED ON May 9, 2007 - CONTRACT 795-07, FURNISH AND INSTALL REPLACEMENT WATER MAINS

Engineer's Estimate \$1,050,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	Cementech, Inc.		Wingfoot Rental and Development Company, Inc.		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Liberta Construction d.b.a. Cioffi	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
36	12"x6" Reducer	1.00	EACH	230.00	230.00	220.00	220.00	0.01	0.01	325.00	325.00	0.01	0.01
37	12"x8" Reducer	1.00	EACH	230.00	230.00	235.00	235.00	0.01	0.01	335.00	335.00	0.01	0.01
38	16"x12" Reducer	1.00	EACH	550.00	550.00	490.00	490.00	0.01	0.01	725.00	725.00	0.01	0.01
39	6"x6" Cross	3.00	EACH	350.00	1,050.00	295.00	885.00	0.01	0.03	350.00	1,050.00	190.00	570.00
40	8"X6" Cross	2.00	EACH	390.00	780.00	345.00	690.00	0.01	0.02	435.00	870.00	230.00	460.00
41	8"x8" Cross	1.00	EACH	415.00	415.00	395.00	395.00	0.01	0.01	500.00	500.00	265.00	265.00
42	12"x6" Cross	2.00	EACH	530.00	1,060.00	540.00	1,080.00	0.01	0.02	640.00	1,280.00	400.00	800.00
43	12"x8" Cross	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
44	16"x6" Cross	1.00	EACH	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,330.00	1,330.00	0.01	0.01	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
45	16"x12" Cross	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
46	6"X4" Tee	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
47	6"x6" Tee	16.00	EACH	206.00	3,296.00	215.00	3,440.00	0.01	0.16	275.00	4,400.00	150.00	2,400.00
48	8"x6" Tee	4.00	EACH	270.00	1,080.00	285.00	1,140.00	0.01	0.04	355.00	1,420.00	200.00	800.00
49	8"x8" Tee	2.00	EACH	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	0.01	0.02	395.00	790.00	220.00	440.00
50	10"x8" Tee	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
51	12"x6" Tee	15.00	EACH	384.00	5,760.00	410.00	6,150.00	0.01	0.15	550.00	8,250.00	325.00	4,875.00
52	12"x8" Tee	3.00	EACH	410.00	1,230.00	440.00	1,320.00	0.01	0.03	600.00	1,800.00	350.00	1,050.00
53	12"X12" Tee	1.00	EACH	475.00	475.00	505.00	505.00	0.01	0.01	700.00	700.00	0.01	0.01
54	16"x4" Tee	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
55	16"x6" Tee	1.00	EACH	1,100.00	1,100.00	840.00	840.00	0.01	0.01	1,100.00	1,100.00	0.01	0.01
56	16"x8" Tee	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
57	16"x12" Tee	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
58	16"x16" Tee	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
59	4" Romac Coupling	1.00	EACH	57.00	57.00	60.00	60.00	0.01	0.01	40.00	40.00	0.01	0.01
60	6" Romac Coupling	16.00	EACH	76.00	1,216.00	75.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.16	50.00	800.00	50.00	800.00
61	8" Romac Coupling	7.00	EACH	90.00	630.00	100.00	700.00	0.01	0.07	65.00	455.00	63.00	441.00
62	10" Romac Coupling	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
63	12" Romac Coupling	1.00	EACH	156.00	156.00	165.00	165.00	0.01	0.01	110.00	110.00	0.01	0.01
64	16" Romac Coupling	5.00	EACH	300.00	1,500.00	300.00	1,500.00	0.01	0.05	225.00	1,125.00	220.00	1,100.00
65	4" Solid Sleeve	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
66	6" Solid Sleeve	3.00	EACH	115.00	345.00	120.00	360.00	0.01	0.03	85.00	255.00	95.00	285.00
67	8" Solid Sleeve	1.00	EACH	200.00	200.00	160.00	160.00	0.01	0.01	120.00	120.00	132.00	132.00
68	12" Solid Sleeve	4.00	EACH	300.00	1,200.00	280.00	1,120.00	0.01	0.04	210.00	840.00	245.00	980.00
69	16" Solid Sleeve	1.00	EACH	550.00	550.00	560.00	560.00	0.01	0.01	450.00	450.00	0.01	0.01
70	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 6" x 12"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	330.00	330.00	0.01	0.01

CITY OF AKRON - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE - PUBLIC UTILITIES BUREAU - UTILITIES SERVICES DIVISION  
 SCHEDULE OF BIDS RECEIVED ON May 9, 2007 - CONTRACT 795-07, FURNISH AND INSTALL REPLACEMENT WATER MAINS

Engineer's Estimate \$1,050,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	Cementech, Inc.		Wingfoot Rental and Development Company, Inc.		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Liberta Construction d.b.a. Cioffi	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
71	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 6"x18"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	340.00	340.00	0.01	0.01
72	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 6"x 24"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	410.00	410.00	0.01	0.01
73	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 8"x12"	4.00	EACH	0.01	0.04	1.00	4.00	0.01	0.04	400.00	1,600.00	0.01	0.04
74	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 8"x18"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	450.00	450.00	0.01	0.01
75	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 8"x24"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	520.00	520.00	0.01	0.01
76	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 12"x12"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	800.00	800.00	0.01	0.01
77	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 12"x18"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	950.00	950.00	0.01	0.01
78	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 12"x24"	2.00	EACH	0.01	0.02	1.00	2.00	0.01	0.02	1,100.00	2,200.00	0.01	0.02
79	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 16"x12"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	1,850.00	1,850.00	0.01	0.01
80	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 16"x18"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	2,200.00	2,200.00	0.01	0.01
81	Special Casting, Offset Bend - 16"x24"	1.00	EACH	0.01	0.01	1.00	1.00	0.01	0.01	3,000.00	3,000.00	0.01	0.01
82	6" Plug	3.00	EACH	150.00	450.00	100.00	300.00	0.01	0.03	25.00	75.00	50.00	150.00
83	8" Plug	2.00	EACH	165.00	330.00	175.00	350.00	0.01	0.02	35.00	70.00	72.00	144.00
84	12" Plug	1.00	EACH	205.00	205.00	270.00	270.00	0.01	0.01	50.00	50.00	125.00	125.00
85	16" Plug	1.00	EACH	380.00	380.00	340.00	340.00	0.01	0.01	175.00	175.00	305.00	305.00
86	4" Cap	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
87	6" Cap	18.00	EACH	92.00	1,656.00	85.00	1,530.00	0.01	0.18	87.00	1,566.00	56.00	1,008.00
88	8" Cap	9.00	EACH	110.00	990.00	105.00	945.00	0.01	0.09	123.00	1,107.00	80.00	720.00
89	12" Cap	5.00	EACH	185.00	925.00	170.00	850.00	0.01	0.05	207.00	1,035.00	140.00	700.00
90	16" Cap	3.00	EACH	345.00	1,035.00	385.00	1,155.00	0.01	0.03	500.00	1,500.00	330.00	990.00
91	6" Fire Hydrant Install	31.00	EACH	400.00	12,400.00	300.00	9,300.00	500.00	15,500.00	750.00	23,250.00	675.00	20,925.00
92	8" Fire Hydrant Install	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
93	Tying into existing 4" main	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
94	Tying into existing 6" main	18.00	EACH	500.00	9,000.00	400.00	7,200.00	500.00	9,000.00	200.00	3,600.00	1,000.00	18,000.00
95	Tying into existing 8" main	8.00	EACH	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	600.00	4,800.00	300.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
96	Tying into existing 10" main	0.00	EACH		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
97	Tying into existing 12" main	6.00	EACH	1,000.00	6,000.00	800.00	4,800.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	400.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
98	Tying into existing 16" main	6.00	EACH	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	1,400.00	8,400.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
99	6" Bituminous Aggregate Base	3,810.00	S.Y.	21.00	80,010.00	23.00	87,630.00	0.01	38.10	18.00	68,580.00	30.00	114,300.00
100	8 3/4" Bituminous Aggregate Base	710.00	S.Y.	24.00	17,040.00	32.00	22,720.00	0.01	7.10	26.00	18,460.00	38.00	26,980.00
101	Asphalt Concrete, 2 inches thick	4,580.00	S.Y.	8.00	36,640.00	11.00	50,380.00	0.01	45.80	6.50	29,770.00	14.00	64,120.00
102	Asphalt Concrete, 4" Thick Driveway Reconstruction	115.00	S.Y.	10.00	1,150.00	30.00	3,450.00	0.01	1.15	15.00	1,725.00	20.00	2,300.00
103	Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	50.00	S.Y.	80.00	4,000.00	100.00	5,000.00	0.01	0.50	35.00	1,750.00	50.00	2,500.00
104	Curb, Type 6" x 18"	160.00	L.F.	20.00	3,200.00	25.00	4,000.00	0.01	1.60	12.00	1,920.00	15.00	2,400.00
105	Combination Curb and Gutter	240.00	L.F.	21.00	5,040.00	25.00	6,000.00	0.01	2.40	15.00	3,600.00	15.00	3,600.00

CITY OF AKRON - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE - PUBLIC UTILITIES BUREAU - UTILITIES SERVICES DIVISION  
 SCHEDULE OF BIDS RECEIVED ON May 9, 2007 - CONTRACT 795-07, FURNISH AND INSTALL REPLACEMENT WATER MAINS

Engineer's Estimate \$1,050,000.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUAN.	UNIT	Cementech, Inc.		Wingfoot Rental and Development Company, Inc.		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc.		Lockhart Concrete Co.		Liberta Construction d.b.a. Cioffi	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
106	Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick	900.00	S.F.	3.00	2,700.00	5.00	4,500.00	5.00	4,500.00	3.00	2,700.00	3.50	3,150.00
107	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	5,000.00	S.F.	4.00	20,000.00	5.00	25,000.00	0.01	50.00	4.00	20,000.00	4.00	20,000.00
108	Curb Ramps, all Types	13.00	EACH	250.00	3,250.00	1.00	13.00	0.01	0.13	300.00	3,900.00	200.00	2,600.00
109	Concrete Driveway, 6 inches Thick	2,600.00	S.F.	4.00	10,400.00	5.00	13,000.00	0.01	26.00	4.00	10,400.00	4.00	10,400.00
110	Excavation in Earth	6,804.00	C.Y.	15.00	102,060.00	12.00	81,648.00	35.00	238,140.00	0.10	680.40	18.00	122,472.00
111	Excavation in Rock	50.00	C.Y.	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50	0.01	0.50	20.00	1,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
112	12" Inlet Connection	20.00	L.F.	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00	0.01	0.20	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
113	House Drain	250.00	L.F.	0.01	2.50	0.01	2.50	0.01	2.50	3.00	750.00	0.01	2.50
114	Inlet Reconstructed	1.00	EACH	500.00	500.00	150.00	150.00	1.00	1.00	300.00	300.00	550.00	550.00
115	Bank Run Gravel	50.00	C.Y.	10.00	500.00	25.00	1,250.00	0.01	0.50	13.00	650.00	40.00	2,000.00
116	Maintaining Traffic	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
117	Topsoil 4" Thick	1,975.00	S.Y.	0.01	19.75	3.00	5,925.00	0.01	19.75	2.00	3,950.00	0.01	19.75
118	Seeding and Mulching	2,000.00	S.Y.	0.01	20.00	1.50	3,000.00	0.01	20.00	1.00	2,000.00	1.15	2,300.00
119	Sodding	50.00	S.Y.	7.00	350.00	10.00	500.00	1.00	50.00	6.00	300.00	10.00	500.00
120	Computer Equipment	1.00	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
121	Install 1 inch copper water service	1,100.00	L.F.	0.01	11.00	0.01	11.00	0.01	11.00	1.00	1,100.00	0.01	11.00
122	Water Service Transfer	60.00	EACH	100.00	6,000.00	0.01	0.60	125.00	7,500.00	20.00	1,200.00	100.00	6,000.00
123	Water Service Renewal	12.00	EACH	150.00	1,800.00	0.01	0.12	300.00	3,600.00	600.00	7,200.00	200.00	2,400.00
124	Brick Pavement Replacement	50.00	S.Y.	70.00	3,500.00	100.00	5,000.00	0.01	0.50	60.00	3,000.00	100.00	5,000.00
TOTAL					\$988,445.41		\$997,409.72		\$1,063,308.78		1,146,982.05		\$1,153,377.34

Completion time in calendar days	365	365	365	365	365
Materials Data Sheet	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Qualifications of Bidder	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Proposal Bond	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
EEO Documents	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Form of Non-Collusion Affidavit	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Signed and Dated Proposal	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes